“The Orissa State Cooperative Milk Producers’ Federation Ltd.” payable at 

Bhubaneswar. The security deposit amount shall be of the total hired Milk Tankers 

@ Rs. 90,000/- per tanker) which will be refunded to the transporter on written 

request after satisfactory completion of contract.  

(ii) Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One lakh twenty thousand only) per milk tanker of 25KL 

to 30KL capacity in shape of DD (Demand Draft) from a Nationalized Bank in 

favour of “The Orissa State Cooperative Milk Producers’ Federation Ltd.” payable 

at Bhubaneswar. The security deposit amount shall be of the total hired Milk 

Tankers @ Rs.1,20,000/- per tanker) which will be refunded to the transporter on 

written request after satisfactory completion of contract.  

(iii)  Security Money Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakh Fifty thousand only) for 30KL to 

35KL tanker. 

4. Dispute arbitration & final authority.  

1. Bid Rejection Criteria  

A bid may be rejected if  

i. If the bidder fails to send the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount within 

the bid due date.  

ii. If the bidder does not meet the pre-qualification/technical criteria and/or